ORDINANCE NO. 57

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR NOMINATION OF CANDIDATES FOR ELECTIVE OFFICE BY CERTIFICATES OF NOMINATION AND ACCEPTANCE OF NOMINATION, AND REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 55.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF TROUTDALE:

SECTION 1. Nomination of a candidate for elective office of the city shall be made by Certificate of Nomination as authorized by Oregon Revised Statutes 221.190 (1)(d).

SECTION 2. A Certificate of Nomination of a nominee shall be signed by at least twenty-five (25) legal voters of Troutdale and accompanied by the written acceptance of the nominee, and shall be filed with the City Recorder on or before the tenth day preceding the day of election.

SECTION 3. The form of the Certificate of Nomination shall be substantially as follows:

CERTIFICATE OF NOMINATION

We, the undersigned legal voters of Troutdale, Oregon, certify that we nominate for election to the office of of Troutdale at the election to be held 19

We certify that said person has resided in Troutdale for a period of more than one year last past and is a qualified voter of the State of Oregon.

NAME

ADDRESS

(Here follow numbered lines for signatures.)

I hereby accept the above nomination.

(Nominee)

SECTION 4. The Recorder shall verify the number and genuineness of the signatures and voting qualifications of the persons signing every Certificate of Nomination so filed by reference to the registration books in the office of the County Clerk of Multnomah County, and if a sufficient number of qualified voters is found to have signed a Certificate of Nomination, the Recorder shall place the name of the nominee on the ballot.

SECTION 5. The residence of any person shall be considered to be where he regularly sleeps.

SECTION 6. No person shall be qualified to be a candidate for more than one office to be filled at the same election.

SECTION 7. Ordinance No. 55 of Troutdale, passed and approved September 9, 1958, is hereby repealed.

Passed by the Common Council of the Town of Troutdale this 8 day of



ATTEST:	٨
Do sie luncta	\mathcal{A}
RECORDER	9

Ordinance No. 57

Malta Mount

1959.